O.A. No. 260 of 2020

Wg Cdr Upendra Thakur (Retd)

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Orders

M.A. No. 494 of 2019 Inre: O.A. No. Nil of 2019

Ex Hav Sur Sari Charan Mishra

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders
19.01.2021 Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
List has been revised. Present: Col Rakesh Johri (Retd), Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Amit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
Objection on the application for condonation of delay filed on behalf of the respondents is taken on record. Applicant counsel seeks and is granted two weeks time to file reply to	
aforesaid objection. List this case on 11.02.2021 for orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	

O.A. No. 215 of 2020

Ex Hav (Hony Nb Sub) Shree Ram

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders
19.01.2021 Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
Present: Shri Arun Kumar Sahu, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
None appeared on behalf of the applicant.	
Respondents counsel submits that Parawise comments for preparation of	
counter affidavit have not been received. Therefore, he seeks and is granted	
two weeks further time to file counter affidavit.	
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by applicant counsel, thereafter.	
List this case on 15.02.2021 for orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	

M.A. No. 255 of 2020 Inre: O.A. No. Nil of 2020

Ex – Rifleman Satyendra Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders
19.01.2021 Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
Present: Shri KKS Bisht, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Yogesh	
Kesarwani, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
Applicant counsel seeks and is granted two weeks further time to file	
substitution application and reply to objection on the application for condonation	
of delay.	
List this case on 11.02.2021 for orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	
RPM/-	

O.A. No. 185 of 2020

Ex Sub Maj (Hony Lt) Mahinder Singh By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders
<u>19.01.2021</u>	
Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	1
Present: Shri Om Prakash Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and	
Shri Adesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
Ld. counsel for the respondents submits that counter affidavit has been	
sent to concerned authority for vetting. Therefore, he seeks and is granted two	
weeks time to file counter affidavit.	
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by applicant counsel, thereafter.	
List this case on 15.02.2021 for orders.	ı
	1
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	

M.A. No. 904 of 2019 Inre: O.A. (A) No. Nil of 2019

Ex Sep Ranvir Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders
19.01.2021 Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
Present: Shri Om Prakash Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and	
Dr. Gyan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
This case is pending for filing of reply to objection on the application for	
condonation of delay since 09.07.2020.	
Applicant counsel submits that today he joined first time through video	
conferencing after prolong sickness. Therefore, he seeks and is granted two	
weeks further time, as a last opportunity, to file reply to objection on the	
application for condonation of delay.	
As requested by both the counsels, list this case on 01.02.2021 for	
orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	
RPM/-	

O.A. No. 3 of 2020

Hav Virender Yadav

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders
<u>19.01.2021</u>	
Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
Present: Shri Ashish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
This case is pending for filing of rejoinder affidavit since 04.12.2020.	
Today, none appeared on behalf of the applicant. Hence, the case is	
passed over for the day.	
Two weeks further time, as a last opportunity, is hereby granted to	
applicant counsel to file rejoinder affidavit.	
List this case on 16.02.2021 for orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	
RPM/-	

O.A. No. 267 of 2019

Ex Hav Ram Shankar

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the	Orders
Registry	
	<u>19.01.2021</u>
	Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar
	Present: Shri Parijaat Belaura, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Dr.
	Shailendra Sharma Atal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
	Rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record.
	Pleadings are complete.
	List this case before the Hon'ble Bench on 16.02.2021 for hearing.
	(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar
	RPM/-

O.A. No. 285 of 2020

Hony Nb Sub Sugrib Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of	Orders
the Registry	
	<u>19.01.2021</u>
	Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar
	Present: Shri Parijaat Belaura, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri
	Rajiv Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
	This case is pending for filing of rejoinder affidavit since 14.12.2020.
	Applicant counsel submits that this case pertains to grant of pension to
	the rank of Honorary Naib Subedar and the has covered by the PCDA (P),
	Allahabad Circulars, hence, he does not intend to file rejoinder affidavit. He
	also prays for that this case may be sent to Hon'ble Bench for hearing.
	As prayed, list this case before the Hon'ble Bench on 24.02.2021 for
	hearing.
	(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar
	RPM/-

O.A. No. 340 of 2020

Ex Sep Jagat pal By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant **Applicant**

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders
<u>19.01.2021</u>	
Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
Present: Shri Parijaat Belaura, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Dr. SN	
Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
Ld. counsel for the respondents submits that counter affidavit is ready and	
the same shall be filed in Registry during course of the day.	
Ld. counsel for the applicant seeks and is granted two weeks time to file	
rejoinder affidavit, thereafter.	
List this case on 19.02.2021 for orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	
RPM/-	

O.A. No. 568 of 2019

Ex Sep Manoj Kumar Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

the	Orders
Registry	19.01.2021
	Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar
	Present: Shri Rajiv Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
	None appeared on behalf of the applicant.
	This case is pending for filing of counter affidavit since 14.01.2020 and
	even after granting of several opportunities, the same has not yet been filed.
	Respondents counsel submitted that counter affidavit is under
	preparation and the same will be filed, shortly.
	This case pertains to the year 2019, as such, this Court has no option
	except to send this case to Hon'ble Bench.
	List this case before the Hon'ble Bench on 26.02.2021 for orders.
	Meanwhile, counter and rejoinder affidavits may be filed by the parties.
	(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar RPM/-

O.A. No. 220 of 2020

Ex ACP Nb Sub Ram Vijay Nishad

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders
19.01.2021 Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
Present: Shri R Chandra, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Dr. Shailendra	
Sharma Atal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
Ld. counsel for the respondents submits that Parawise comments have	
been received for preparation of counter affidavit. He, therefore, seeks and is	
granted two weeks further time to file the same.	
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by applicant counsel, thereafter.	
List this case on 12.02.2021 for orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	

O.A. No. 301 of 2020

Smt. Anandi Devi, W/O Late Ex Hav (Hony Nb Sub) Puran Singh Bhakuni

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents. This case is pending for filing of counter affidavit since 12.10.2020. Respondents counsel submits that counter affidavit has been sen concerned authority for signature and the same shall be filed, shortly. On the other hand, applicant counsel submitted that this case pertain grant of pension to the rank of Honorary Naib Subedar and covered by PCDA (P), Allahabad Circulars, hence, this case may be sent to the Bench hearing. As prayed by both the counsels, list this case before the Hon'ble Be on 26.02.2021 for hearing. Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.	Notes of the Registry	Orders
Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents. This case is pending for filing of counter affidavit since 12.10.2020. Respondents counsel submits that counter affidavit has been sen concerned authority for signature and the same shall be filed, shortly. On the other hand, applicant counsel submitted that this case pertain grant of pension to the rank of Honorary Naib Subedar and covered by PCDA (P), Allahabad Circulars, hence, this case may be sent to the Bench hearing. As prayed by both the counsels, list this case before the Hon'ble Be on 26.02.2021 for hearing. Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.		
This case is pending for filing of counter affidavit since 12.10.2020. Respondents counsel submits that counter affidavit has been sen concerned authority for signature and the same shall be filed, shortly. On the other hand, applicant counsel submitted that this case pertain grant of pension to the rank of Honorary Naib Subedar and covered by PCDA (P), Allahabad Circulars, hence, this case may be sent to the Bench hearing. As prayed by both the counsels, list this case before the Hon'ble Be on 26.02.2021 for hearing. Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.		Present: Shri R Chandra, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri DK
Respondents counsel submits that counter affidavit has been sent concerned authority for signature and the same shall be filed, shortly. On the other hand, applicant counsel submitted that this case pertain grant of pension to the rank of Honorary Naib Subedar and covered by PCDA (P), Allahabad Circulars, hence, this case may be sent to the Bench hearing. As prayed by both the counsels, list this case before the Hon'ble Be on 26.02.2021 for hearing. Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.		Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
concerned authority for signature and the same shall be filed, shortly. On the other hand, applicant counsel submitted that this case pertain grant of pension to the rank of Honorary Naib Subedar and covered by PCDA (P), Allahabad Circulars, hence, this case may be sent to the Bench hearing. As prayed by both the counsels, list this case before the Hon'ble Be on 26.02.2021 for hearing. Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.		This case is pending for filing of counter affidavit since 12.10.2020.
On the other hand, applicant counsel submitted that this case pertain grant of pension to the rank of Honorary Naib Subedar and covered by PCDA (P), Allahabad Circulars, hence, this case may be sent to the Bench hearing. As prayed by both the counsels, list this case before the Hon'ble Be on 26.02.2021 for hearing. Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.		Respondents counsel submits that counter affidavit has been sent to
grant of pension to the rank of Honorary Naib Subedar and covered by PCDA (P), Allahabad Circulars, hence, this case may be sent to the Bench hearing. As prayed by both the counsels, list this case before the Hon'ble Be on 26.02.2021 for hearing. Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.		concerned authority for signature and the same shall be filed, shortly.
PCDA (P), Allahabad Circulars, hence, this case may be sent to the Bench hearing. As prayed by both the counsels, list this case before the Hon'ble Be on 26.02.2021 for hearing. Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.		On the other hand, applicant counsel submitted that this case pertains to
hearing. As prayed by both the counsels, list this case before the Hon'ble Be on 26.02.2021 for hearing. Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.		grant of pension to the rank of Honorary Naib Subedar and covered by the
As prayed by both the counsels, list this case before the Hon'ble Be on 26.02.2021 for hearing. Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.		PCDA (P), Allahabad Circulars, hence, this case may be sent to the Bench for
on 26.02.2021 for hearing. Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.		hearing.
Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.		As prayed by both the counsels, list this case before the Hon'ble Bench
		on 26.02.2021 for hearing.
		Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondents counsel.
(I.t. Oal Oaswit Koman)		
(1.1. Oal. Oa mit Koman)		
I/C Registrar		

O.A. No. 359 of 2020

Ex Rect Munesh Kumar

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Second Appellate Committee on Pension (SACP) New Delhi & Others Respondents

Orders
-

O.A. No. 460 of 2020

Ex Sgt Rahul Prakash

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of	Orders
the Registry	
Jan Grand	<u>19.01.2021</u>
	Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar
	Present: Shri Ravi Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri
	RC Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
	Counter affidavit is already taken on record on 24.08.2020 before the
	admission of this case.
	Applicant counsel submitted that since this case has already been fixed
	for 10.03.2021 in the Bench, rejoinder affidavit will be filed before the next date
	fixed.
	As prayed, list this case before the Hon'ble Bench on 10.03.2021 for
	orders.
	(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar
	RPM/-

O.A. No. 213 of 2020 with M.A. No. 2337 of 2017

Capt Ramdeo Singh (Retd)

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of	Orders
the	
Registry	19.01.2021
	Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar
	Present: Shri Anand Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Shri SG Singh,
	Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Anurag Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents.
	This case is pending for filing of counter affidavit since 08.09.2020.
	Today, respondents counsel appeared and submitted that parawise
	comments for preparation of counter affidavit have not been received.
	On the inquiry, Departmental Representative Capt Priyanka Rathore
	submitted that parawise comments for preparation of counter affidavit have not
	yet been received from PCDA (P) Allahabad.
	Since this case pertains to the year 2017, as such, this Court has no
	option except to send this case to Hon'ble Bench.
	List this case before the Hon'ble Bench on 22.01.2021 for orders.
	In the meantime, counter and rejoinder affidavits, may be filed by the
	parties.
	(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar
	BLY/-

O.A. No. 406 of 2020

Ex Nk (TS) Ram Naresh Dubey

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders
19.01.2021	
Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
List has been revised.	
Present: Shri Yoges Kesarwani, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
None appeared on behalf of the applicant.	
This case is pending for filing of counter affidavit since 21.10.2020.	
Today, respondents counsel appeared and submitted that parawise	
comments for preparation of counter affidavit have not yet been received.	
Therefore, he seeks and is granted four weeks' further time to file counter	
affidavit.	
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by applicant counsel, thereafter.	
List this case on 24.02.2021 for orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	

O.A. No. 302 of 2019

Smt. Seema Devi Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of	Orders
the	
Registry	
	<u>19.01.2021</u>
	Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar
	Present: Shri VP Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Dr.
	Shailendra Sharma Atal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
	This case is pending for filing of rejoinder affidavit since 03.12.2020.
	Ld. Counsel for the applicant appeared and submitted that he does not
	intend to file rejoinder affidavit. He also prays for that this case may be sent to
	the Hon'ble Bench for further orders.
	As prayed, list this case before the Hon'ble Bench on 11.02.2021 for
	hearing.
	(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar
	BLY/-

O.A. No. 486 of 2019

Ex Nk Ravendra Singh Rathore

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of	Orders
the	
Registry	19.01.2021
	Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar
	Present: Shri VP Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri RC
	Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
	This case is pending for filing of supplementary rejoinder affidavit since
	19.10.2020.
	Ld. Counsel for the applicant appeared and submitted that he does not
	intend to file supplementary rejoinder affidavit. He also prays for that this case
	may be sent to the Hon'ble Bench for further orders.
	As prayed, list this case before the Hon'ble Bench on 12.02.2021 for
	hearing.
	(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar
	BLY/-

O.A. No. 412 of 2020

Ex Hav Anandkar Kushwaha

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Respondents

Union of India & Others

Notes of the Registry	Orders
19.01.2021	
Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
Present: Shri VP Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Mrs. Amrita	
Chakraborty, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
This case is pending for filing of counter affidavit since 21.10.2020.	
Today, respondents counsel appeared and submitted that Parawise	
Comments for preparation of counter affidavit are still awaited. Therefore, she	
seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to file counter affidavit.	
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by applicant counsel, thereafter.	
List this case on 05.02.2021 for orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	
BLY/-	

O.A. No. 405 of 2020

Ex Sub Ravi Shanker Prasad

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders
19.01.2021 Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
Present: Shri VP Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Rajiv	
Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
This case is pending for filing of counter affidavit since 21.10.2020.	
Today, respondents counsel appeared and submitted that parawise	
comments for preparation of counter affidavit have been received. Therefore, he	
seeks and is granted three weeks' further time to file counter affidavit.	
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by applicant counsel, thereafter.	
List this case on 22.02.2021 for orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	

O.A. No. 432 of 2019

Smt. Sangita Tiwari, W/O Ex Sep (Late) Dependra Kumar Tiwari Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Registry 19.01.2021 Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar Present: Shri Arun Kumar Sahu, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	Notes of the	Orders
Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar Present: Shri Arun Kumar Sahu, Ld. Counsel for the respondents. None appeared on behalf of the applicant. Hence, rejoinder affidave filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record. Counter affidavit is already on record. Pleadings are complete.		
Present: Shri Arun Kumar Sahu, Ld. Counsel for the respondents. None appeared on behalf of the applicant. Hence, rejoinder affidate filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record. Counter affidavit is already on record. Pleadings are complete.		
None appeared on behalf of the applicant. Hence, rejoinder affidavitiled on behalf of the applicant is taken on record. Counter affidavit is already on record. Pleadings are complete.		Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar
filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record. Counter affidavit is already on record. Pleadings are complete.		Present: Shri Arun Kumar Sahu, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.
Counter affidavit is already on record. Pleadings are complete.		None appeared on behalf of the applicant. Hence, rejoinder affidavit
Pleadings are complete.		filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record.
		Counter affidavit is already on record.
List this case before the Hon'ble Bench on 24.02.2021 for hearing.		Pleadings are complete.
		List this case before the Hon'ble Bench on 24.02.2021 for hearing.
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar)		(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar)
I/C Registrar		Ì/C Registrar

O.A. No. 556 of 2019 with M.A. No. 840 of 2019

Col Rajesh Dhar (Retd)

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Respondents

Union of India & Others

Notes of	Orders
the	
Registry	
	19.01.2021
	Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar
	Present: Shri R Chandra, Advocate holding brief of Shri Yashpal Singh,
	Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents.
	This case is pending for filing of rejoinder affidavit since 11.08.2020 and
	even after granting of several opportunities, the same has not been filed.
	Counsel appeared on behalf of the applicant counsel submitted that
	rejoinder affidavit is under preparation and the same shall be filed, shortly.
	Since this case pertains to the year 2019, as such, this Court has no
	option except to send this case to Hon'ble Bench.
	List this case before the Hon'ble Bench on 25.02.2021 for orders.
	In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by applicant
	counsel.
	(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar
	BLY/-

O.A. No. 226 of 2020 with M.A. No. 107 of 2020

Ex Sep Dharmendra Singh Bhadoria

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders
19.01.2021 Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Kegistiai	
Present: Shri R Chandra, Advocate holding brief of Shri Yashpal Singh,	
Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Dr. Shailendra Sharma Atal, Ld. Counsel for	
the respondents.	
Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents is taken on record.	
Counsel appeared on behalf of the applicant seeks and is granted two	
weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.	
List this case on 16.02.2021 for orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	

O.A. No. 241 of 2020 with M.A. No. 74 of 2020

Sub Manoj Kumar

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

19.01.2021 Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar, I/C Registrar	
Present: Shri R Chandra, Advocate holdidng brief of Shri Yashpal Singh,	
Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Dr. Chet Narain Singh, Ld. Counsel for the	
respondents.	
This case is pending for filing of rejoinder affidavit since 05.01.2021.	
Counsel appeared on behalf of the applicant seeks and is granted four	
weeks' further time, as a last opportunity, to file rejoinder affidavit as well as	
reply to objection on the application for condonation of delay.	
List this case on 19.02.2021 for orders.	
(Lt. Col. Seemit Kumar) I/C Registrar	